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2009 DIVISION | CONFERENCE STANDINGS

2009 Division | Conference Standings

AMERICA EAST CONFERENCE EASTERN COLLEGE METRO ATLANTIC
Conference  Full Season | ATHLETIC CONFERENCE ATHLETIC CONFERENCE
Team W L Pct. W L Pct. Conference  Full Season Conference  Full Season
ONBCH - 3 1 388 13 ‘61 2(5)8 Team W L Pct. W L Pct. | Team W L Pct. W L Pct
ony Brook... E : Loyola (MD) ..ccouureeeerrns 6 1 .857 9 5 643 8 0 1.000 12 6 .667
Albany (NY)... 3 2 600 7 7 500 | MassachusettS...... 6 1 857 9 6 600 | Manhattan. .5 3 625 10 8 .556
Binghamton.. 2 3 400 3 12 .200 | penpSt... .4 3 571 9 5 643 | Providence. .5 3 625 6 10 375
Vermont..... T4 200 4 10 286 | Fairfield.. . 4 3 571 7 6 538 | Mt St Marys.. .5 3 625 5 10 333
Hartford - 14 200 211 154 Gegrgetown.. .3 4 429 7 7 500 | StJosephs. .4 4 500 6 9 400
Hobart 2 5 286 7 7 .500 4 4 500 4 9 308
ATLANTIC COAST CONFERENCE Rutgers ... 2 5 286 4 11 267 3 5 375 4 9 308
Conference Full Season St. John's 1 6 .143 5 9 357 .2 6 .250 3 11 214
Team W L Pct W L Pct *No conference tournament 0 8 .000 115 .063
1 .750 15 4 789
Vigina 2 1 67 15 3 333 | GREATWESTERN LACROSSE LEAGUE PATRIOT '-EAGUCE . fuils
aryland.... K . onrerence u eason
North Carolina......... 0 4 000 12 6 667 | .. vcv°“'|_ere'|‘,‘: ";";'" sl_ea;‘c’t“ Team W L Pct. W L Pct.
" > | Bucknell.. 6 0 1.000 9 7 .563
COLONIAL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION | Notre Dame# -5 01000 15 1938 | ) ore ©5 1 83 9 6 600
Air Force. 4 1 .800 7 7 .500 Navvi 2 2 667 11 5 688
Conference  FullSeason | Ohio State.. .3 2 600 8 8 500 | VT "3 4 %% 6 7 4
Team W L Pct. W L Pct. | Quinnipiac. .2 3 400 4 9 308 | ayee "5 4 333 6 10 375
Hofstra.... . 6 01000 11 4 .733 | Denver... . 1 4 200 7 8 467 Lehin" "5 4 333 4 11 267
Towson.. 4 2 667 7 10 412 Bellarmine. 0 5 .000 6 8 429 H IgC. "0 6 .000 3 12 200
Villan?va#.. 3 3 500 11 6 647 IVY LEAGUE Oly L10SS... : :
Drexel...... 3 3 .500 7 8 467
Robert Morris 2 4 333 9 7 563 Conf Full's INDEPENDENTS
Delaware........ 2 4 333 5 10 333 onterence ull season Full Season
Sacred Heart. 1 5 167 4 10 28 | Team W L Pct. W L Pt | ., W L Pct
Princeton... 5 1 833 13 3 813 Syracuse 16 2 889
- i ; '22 B ﬁ ;23 $Bryant 10 5 667
"3 3 500 8 5 615 Johns Hopkins... 10 5 667
T3 4 333 5 8 1385 $Presbyterian 1 11 .083
1 5 67 5 8 385 Detroit 0 11 .000
.1 5 .67 4 11 267
*No conference tournament.
L] L] [ ] L]
2009 Division Il Conference Standings
CONFERENCE CAROLINAS EAST COAST CONFERENCE Conference  Full Season
Team W L Pct. W L Pct.
Conference Full Season Conference Full Season St Ansel 5 4 556 8 7 533
Team W L Pct. W L Pct. | Team W L Pct. W L Pet | 2rimem. ER A
Limestone# . 4 1 800 10 4 714 | CW.Post... 6 0 1.000 15 1 938 Southern N.H ’ 4 5 '444 4 10 '286
Queens (NC).. 4 1 80 8 6 571 | NI .~ 4 2 667 10 2 833 | Al "3 8 333 7 '8 467
Pfeiffer..... 3 2 .600 7 5 .583 | Mercyhurst .4 2 667 11 3 .786 | pyce 3 ¢ 333 4 10 286
Belmont Abbey 3 2 600 6 6 .500 | Moloy.. .3 3 500 10 3 769 | pakipie 38 1] 1 11 083
St. Andrews.... 1 4 200 4 12 250 | Dowling.. . 3 3 .500 7 6 538 | American Int] "0 9 000 1 12 077
Lees-McRae.... . 0 5 .000 2 11 154 Adelphi... . 1 5 .167 4 8 333 : :
Dominican (NY) ........... 0 6 .000 2 12 143 INDEPENDENTS
DEEP SOUTH *No conference tournament Full Season
LACROSSE CONFERENCE Team W L Pet
Conference  Full Season | NORTHEAST-10 CONFERENCE Wheeling JESUIt couvuvmmmmmsesssssessssssens 8 4 .66;
Team W L Pct. W L Pct. Conference Full Season | Seton Hall 8 5 615
Mars Hill . 5 0 1.000 11 4 733 | Team W L Pct. W L Pct. | Notre Dame de Namur. 5 4 556
St. Leo# .. 4 1 800 11 3 .786 | Le Moyne# 9 01000 16 1 .941 | ADominican (CA).. 6 9 400
Wingate. 3 2 .600 8 8 .500 | Merrimack. .8 1 .88 14 3 824 | GrandCanyon 3 12 200
Catawba..... 2 3 400 4 9 308 | Bentley 7 2 778 9 4 692
Fla. Southern. 1 4 200 4 5 444
Rollins . 0 5 .000 2 8 .200

#Won conference tournament. $Reclassifying member. AProvisional member.
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2009 Division lll Conference Standings

CAPITAL ATHLETIC CONFERENCE LIBERTY LEAGUE NORTH EASTERN ATHLETIC
Conference  Full Season Conference  FullSeason | CONFERENCE
Team W L Pct W L Pct. Team W L Pct W L Pct Conference Full Season
Stevenson . 7 0 1.000 17 2 .895 St Lawrencet . 6 0 1.000 13 4 765 | Team W L Pct W L Pct.
Salisbury#..... 5 2 714 16 4 800 | Clarkson.. 4 2 667 10 5 667 . 4 01000 8 7 533
St. Mary’s (MD) 5 2 714 8 7 .533 | Skidmore.. 4 2 667 9 6 .600 3 1 750 7 9 438
........ 4 3 571 11 6 647 | Union(NY) 33 500 8 7 .533 | Cazenovia.. 2 2 50 6 8 429
. 4 3 571 8 7 533 | Rensselaer 3 3 500 6 8 429 1 3 250 2 11 .154
. 2 5 286 8 7 533 | Hamilton.. 15 .67 310 231 0 4 000 0 12 .000
Marymount (VA)....... 1 6 .43 5 8 385 | Vassar 0 6 .00 6 9 .400
Hood...... 0 7 .000 1 13 .071
LITTLE EAST CONFERENCE ggﬁ&%’:‘&?" ATHLETIC
CENTENNIAL CONFERENCE Conference Full Season Conf Full'S
Conference  Full Season | Team W L Pct. W L Pct | won Le rel;ci “;I Lea's,o:
Team W L Pct. W L Pct. | EasternConn.Sté#.... 7 0 1000 15 4 .789 eamk ct. ct.
Haverford 8 01000 13 4 765 | Keenest.. 6 1 87 9 4 69 | foancke R R
Cottysburci "5 1 875 16 4 80o | Southem Me. 4 3 571 1 7 611 | Lynchburg. 51 83 1 5 688
Pyl 2 4 =00 10 & s | PlymouthSt... 4 3 5711 7 9 438 WaShg‘Lee#a - 4 2 667 16 4 800
Weshingom ™" 4 4 300 o 7 563 | Mass-Dartmout 3 4 429 6 9 400 | Ham IGQ'SV ney.... 3 3 .500 8 9 4N
9 : : Salem St............ 2 5 286 6 10 375 | Randolph-Macon..... 24 333 7 7 .500
Muhlenberg...... .. 4 4 500 5 8 .385 Guilford.. 1 5 .67 3 12 .200
Swarth 3 5 375 6 8 429 Western Conn. St. 2 5 286 4 11 267 Va. Wesl
iy > 2 e 6 8 a3 | Mass-BOSION... 0 7 000 2 12 .143 | VaWesley 0 6 000 313 .188
VSIS o 2 6 20 6 9 400 | MIDDLE ATLANTIC CONFERENCE PILGRIM LEAGUE
' e ’ ’ Conference  Full Season Conference  Full Season
COLONIAL STATES ATHLETIC Team W L Pct. W L Pt gg:n"‘gﬂel g Wt pa W LP
CONFERENCE om0 1 00 11 2 bes | Wheaon(MAID 6 1 85 8 8 .50
Conference  FullSeason | Elizabethtown.. 73 700 12 4 750 | Ml 4 3 311 7 8 467
Team W L Pct. W L Pct. | Widener. 7 3 700 10 9 52 | Babson.. 4 3 51 511 313
Cabrini# . 6 01000 15 4 789 | Messiah. 5 5 500 7 7 500 | MassMaritime. 3 04 49 9 7083
Marywood... 5 1 833 10 7 588 5 5 500 7 8 467 | Laselli. 3 4 429 510 333
Centenary (NJ) 4 2 667 6 9 400 5 5 500 6 9 400 | (ark (MA). I v S S et
Gwynedd-Mercy...... 2 4 333 7 9 438 5 5 500 6 10 375 | NOrwieh : :
Sh doah 2 4 333 5 7 417 King's (PA). 2 8 .200 3 12 .200
immaculata. 2 4 333 4 9 308 | Misericordia.. 1 9 100 312 200 | SKYLINE CONFERENCE
Neumann .. 0 6 000 2 13 133 | Alvernia 0 10 .000 3 13 .188 Conference  Full Season
Team W L Pct. W L Pct.
THE COMMONWEALTH COAST NEW ENGLAND SMALL COLLEGE Montclair St#......... 5 0 1000 13 5 722
CONFERENCE ATHLETIC CONFERENCE Stockton 4 1 .800 9 5 643
Conference  Full Season | vc\,°“ff'e';ce ":;'" sl_ea;°“ ?ﬁ??v"ﬁ)i;—;m.me. % 3 :?188 1% g Zggg
Team W L Pct. W L Pct. | Team ct. ct. | Farmingdale St. 2 3 400 6 10 375
Wester New Eng .. 9 01000 173 850 Middlebury -~ 8 1 889 15 3 83 | Mt st Vincent 0 5 000 5 8 38
Endicott 8 1 889 18 2 818 Wesleyan (CT)# 6 3 .667 15 4 .789
Roger Williams. 7 2 778 13 5 722 Tufts....: ....... 6 3 .667 13 5 722 STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW
g Bowdoin 6 3 667 10 6 625
Salve Regina..... 5 4 556 11 6 .647 e : YORK ATHLETIC CONFERENCE
5 4 556 1 8 579 Williams..... 5 4 556 7 7 .500
2 5 444 7 7 5pp | Hinity (@) 4 5 444 10 6 625 Conference  Full Season
4 5 a4 4 11 267 Colby...... 4 5 444 8 7 533 | Team W L Pt. W L Pct
2 7 222 710 412 3 6 333 & B 42 | SUNYGeneseo 7 01000 13 2 867
18 N 5 10 333 SUNY Cortland# 6 1 .857 19 2 905
. . 1T 8 .11 6 9 400
0 9 .000 2 13 .133 Olswego Sth.‘... 5 2 714 8 9 47
' ’ ’ Plattsburgh St... 4 3 571 9 8 .529
EMPIRE 8 NORTH ATLANTIC CONFERENCE Brockport... 3 4 429 5 7 417
Conference Full Season Oneonta St..... 2 5 .286 6 10 375
Conference Full Season | Taam W L Pct. W L Pct. | SUNYPotsdam. 1 6 143 4 9 308
Team W L Pct. W L Pct. Castleton .9 0 1.000 12 7 632 AMorrisville St 0 7 .000 4 12 .250
. 7 1 875 14 2 875 | Mountldat.. 8 1 88 13 7 650
St. John Fisher.. 6 2 750 15 3 833 | MaineMaritme..... 7 2 778 8 4 667 | INDEPENDENTS
Stevens Inst. 6 2 750 12 6 .667 | Johnson St... 6 3 .667 7 5 .583 Full Season
Rochester Inst.. 5 3 625 10 6 .625 | Emerson... 5 4 556 7 6 538 | Team w L Pct.
Nazareth#. 5 3 625 11 7 61 Thomas (ME) 3 6 .333 4 9 308 Becker 9 4 692
Utica....... 3 5 375 8 7 .533 Husson....... 3 6 333 4 9 308 | Greensboro 10 5 667
Hartwick 3 5 375 6 8 429 | AlyndonSt.. 2 7 222 4 9 308 | e jeff 8 5 615
Alfred 1.7 125 8 7 533 | StJosephs(ME)...... 27 222 4 13 235 | C5l0rad0 Col oo 9 6 600
Elmira ... 0 8 .000 1 13 .071 Green Mountain.. 0 9 .000 1 12 077 Aﬂriar\ 8 6 571
Chris. NEWPOIT ....oovvevrerrressssssssssssssssssssssssss 8 7 533
LANDMARK CONFERENCE NORTH COAST ATHLETIC Whittier P 7 7 500
Conference  FullSeason | CONFERENCE $Bir?1inghanr1]—So.. 6 9 400
Team W L Pct. W L Pct. Conference Full Season "I\'Ar;[n et' Josep! g g 288
[CTo10 el o =T GU—— 5 1 833 10 5 667 | Team W L Pct. W L Pct. | A vincent 5 9 357
Merchant Marine#.... 5 1 833 11 6 .647 | Denison . 5 01000 14 3 .824 | Fontbonne 4 8 1333
Scranton.... w4 2 667 9 7 563 | OhioWesleyan. 4 1 800 10 5 667 | Carthage 3 7 300
Drew.... 4 2 667 9 8 .529 | Kenyon.. 3 2 .600 8 6 571 | Sewanee 4 10 286
Catholic 2 4 333 8 8 500 | Wooster... 2 3 400 7 6 538 | Daniel WelSter . 2 8 200
Moravian... 1 5 .67 4 12 250 | Wittenberg 1 4 200 7 6 .538 | AnnaMaria 1 10 .091
Susquehanna... . 0 6 .000 5 11 313 | Oberlin . 0 5 .000 0 12 .000 | APenn St-ADINGLON v 1 12 077
*No conference tournament. Hendrix 0 12 .000
AMitchell 0 10 .000
Randolph 0 8 .000

#Won conference tournament. SReclassifying member. AProvisional member.



ALL-TIME CONFERENCE CHAMPIONS

All-Time Conference Champions

DIVISION |
AMERICA EAST CONFERENCE

Year Regular Season

1994 Delaware

1995 Hofstra

1996 Hofstra

1997 Hofstra

1998 Hofstra

1999 Delaware

2000 Delaware
Hartford
Hofstra

2001 Towson

2002 Albany (NY)

2003 Albany (NY)
Hartford

2004 Binghamton

2005 UMBC

2006 UMBC

2007 Albany (NY)
UMBC

2008 UMBC

2009 UMBC
Stony Brook

Year Conference Tournament

2000 Hofstra

2001 Towson

2002 Stony Brook

2003 Albany (NY)

2004 Albany (NY)

2005 Albany (NY)

2006 UMBC

2007 Albany (NY)

2008 UMBC

2009 UMBC

ATLANTIC COAST CONFERENCE

Year Regular Season

1954 Duke

1955 Maryland

1956 Maryland

1957 Maryland

1958 Maryland

1959 Maryland

1960 Maryland

1961 Maryland

1962 Virginia

1963 Maryland

1964 Virginia

1965 Maryland

1966 Maryland

1967 Maryland

1968 Maryland

1969 Virginia

1970 Virginia

1971 Virginia

1972 Maryland

1973 Maryland

1974 Maryland

1975 Virginia

1976 Maryland

1977 Maryland

1978 Maryland

1979 Maryland

1980 Maryland
Virginia

1981 North Carolina

1982 North Carolina

1983 Virginia

1984 Virginia

1985 Maryland
North Carolina
Virginia

1986 Virginia

1987 Maryland

1988 North Carolina

1989 Maryland

1990 Virginia

1991 North Carolina

1992 North Carolina

1993 Virginia

1994 North Carolina
Virginia

1995 Virginia

Year Regular Season
1996 Maryland
North Carolina
1997 Virginia
1998 Maryland
1999 Duke
Virginia
2000 Virginia
2001 Duke
Virginia
2002 Virginia
2003 Maryland
North Carolina
Virginia
2004 Maryland
2005 Duke
2006 Virginia
2007 Duke
2008 Duke
2009 Duke
Year Conference Tournament
1989 North Carolina
1990 North Carolina
1991 North Carolina
1992 North Carolina
1993 North Carolina
1994 North Carolina
1995 Duke
1996 North Carolina
1997 Virginia
1998 Maryland
1999 Virginia
2000 Virginia
2001 Duke
2002 Duke
2003 Virginia
2004 Maryland
2005 Maryland
2006 Virginia
2007 Duke
2008 Duke
2009 Duke
COLONIAL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION
Year Regular Season
2002 Loyola (MD)
2003 Towson
2004 Towson
2005 Delaware
Towson
2006 Hofstra
2007 Drexel
Towson
2008 Drexel
Hofstra
2009 Hofstra
Year Conference Tournament
2001 Loyola (MD)
2002 No tournament
2003 Towson
2004 Towson
2005 Towson
2006 Hofstra
2007 Delaware
2008 Hofstra
2009 Villanova
EASTERN COLLEGE
ATHLETIC CONFERENCE
Year Regular Season
2000 Georgetown
2001 Georgetown
Massachusetts
2002 Massachusetts
2003 Georgetown
2004 Georgetown
2005 Massachusetts*
Penn St.
2006 Georgetown
2007 Georgetown
2008 Loyola (MD)
2009 Loyola (MD)
Massachusetts

*Received league’s automatic bid to NCAA tournament.

GREAT WESTERN LACROSSE LEAGUE

Year Regular Season
1994 Notre Dame
1995 Notre Dame
1996 Notre Dame
1997 Notre Dame
1998 Ohio St.
1999 Butler
Notre Dame
2000 Notre Dame
2001 Notre Dame
2002 Fairfield
Notre Dame
2003 Denver
Notre Dame
Ohio St.
2004 Ohio St.
2005 Denver
Fairfield
2006 Denver
2007 Notre Dame
2008 Denver
Notre Dame
Ohio St.
2009 Notre Dame
Year Conference Tournament
2008 Notre Dame
2009 Notre Dame
IVY LEAGUE
Year Regular Season
1956 Yale
1957 Princeton
1958 Princeton
1959 Princeton
1960 Princeton
1961 Princeton
1962 Princeton
1963 Princeton
1964 Dartmouth
Harvard
Princeton
1965 Dartmouth
Princeton
1966 Cornell
1967 Princeton
1968 Cornell
1969 Brown
Cornell
1970 Cornell
1971 Cornell
1972 Cornell
1973 Brown
1974 Cornell
1975 Cornell
1976 Cornell
1977 Cornell
1978 Cornell
1979 Cornell
1980 Cornell
Harvard
1981 Cornell
1982 Cornell
1983 Cornell
Penn
1984 Penn
1985 Brown
1986 Penn
1987 Cornell
1988 Penn
Yale
1989 Yale
1990 Harvard
Yale
1991 Brown
1992 Princeton
1993 Princeton
1994 Brown
1995 Brown
Princeton
1996 Princeton
1997 Princeton
1998 Princeton
1999 Princeton
2000 Princeton
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Year Regular Season Year Conference Tournament Year Regular Season
2001 Princeton 2009 Navy 2005 Le Moyne
2002 Princeltlon 2006 Le Moyne
2003 Cornel 2007 Bryant
Dartmouth DIVISION I 2008 Le Moyne
Princeton 2009 Le Moyne
2004 Comel CONFERENCE CAROLINAS y ¢
Princeton ear Conference Tournament
2005 Comell Year Regular Season 1995 Bentley
5006 Cornell 2007 Limestone 1996 Bentley
Princeton 2008 Limestone 1997 Le Moyne
2007 Cornell 2009 Limestone 1998 Bentley
Queens (NC) 1999 Pace
2008 Brown 2000 Merri K
Cornell Year Conference Tournament 2007 Lo Morog
2009 Cornell 2007 Limestone 5002 Le M Y
Princeton € vioyne
2008 Belmont Abbey 2003 Le Movne
2009 Limestone 2004 Le Moyne
METRO ATLANTIC ATHLETIC 005 LeMome
CONFERENCE DEEP SOUTH LACROSSE 2006 LeMoyne
Year Regular Season CONFERENCE %88; 'éf Mr?tyne
1996 Fairfield Year Regular Season 5009 Leyl\a/loyne
1997 Fairfield 1997 St. Andrews
1998 Fairfield 1998 Limestone
1999 Mt. St. Mary's 1999 Limestone DIVISION 1l
2000 St. Joseph's 2000 Limestone
2001 Quinnipiac 2001 Limestone CAPITAL ATHLETIC CONFERENCE
2002 Manhattan 2002 Limestone
2003 Mt. St. Mary's 2003 Limestone Year Regula,‘ Season
Providence 2004 Limestone 1993 St. Maryls (MD)
2004 Marist 2005 Limestone 1994 St. Mary’s (MD)
2005 Providence 2006 Limestone 1995 Salisbury
2006 Canisius ) Mars Hill 1996 Salisbury
Mt. St. Mary’s Queens (NC) 1997 Salisbury
Providence St. Andrews 1998 Salisbury
2007 Siena Wingate 1999 Salisbury
2008 Canisius 2007 Catawba 2000 Salisbury
Providence Wingate 2001 Salisbury
2009 Siena 2008 Wingate 2002 Salisbury
Year Conference Tournament 2009 Mars Hill %882 gg::;gﬂ:y
2000 St. Joseph's Year Conference Tournament 2005 S alisbur¥
2001 Mt. St. Mary S 1997 Pfeiffer 2006 Salisbury
2002 Manhattan 1998 Pfeiffer 2007 Salisbury
2003 Mt. St. Mary’s 1999 Limestone 2008 Salisbury
2004 Providence 2000 Limestone 2009 Stevenson
2005 Marist 2001 Limestone
2006 Providence 2002 Limestone Year Conference Tournament
2007 Providence 2003 Limestone 1999 Salisbury
2008 Canisius 2004 Limestone 2000 Salisbury
2009 Siena 2005 Limestone %88; ga:!SBUFY
2006 Limestone alisbury
PATRIOT LEAGUE 2007 Wingatelgl %883 ga:?sgury
2008 Mars Hi alisoury
Year ::g;"a' Season 2009 St Leo 2005 Salisbury
alisbury
1903 Ay EAST COAST CONFERENCE 2007 Salisbury
1994 Army Year Regular Season 2009 Salisbury
y
1995 Army 1997 N/A
]ggg E‘rlr%ky”e” lggg wﬁ CENTENNIAL CONFERENCE
1998 Army 2000 N/A Year Regular Season
1999 Army 2001 N/A 1994 Gettysburg
Lehigh 2002 NYIT 1995 Gett%/sburg
2000 Buckneil 2003 NYIT 1996 Washington (M
Hobart 2004 NYIT 1997 Washington (M )
2001 Bucknell 2005 NYIT 1998 Gettysburg
2002 Army 2006 C.W. Post 1999 Gettysburg
Bucknell Dowling 2000 Gettysburg
Hobait Mercyhurst 2001 Gettysburg
2003 Army 2007 Mercyhurst 2002 Gett%/sburg
Bucknell 2008 NYIT 2003 Washington (M
%88‘51 Rfr\:‘y 2009 C.W. Post %884 \C/__‘Vashlr;)gton M D)
Buckynell Note: Conference was known as the New York Collegiate 2002 nggzbﬂ:g
y a|vy Athletic Conference until 2006. 2007 Gettysburg
2006 olgate
Novy NORTHEAST-10 CONFERENCE g (MD)
%8827; R?r:lwy Year Regular Season 2009 Haverford
Nav Y 1 ggg Eenﬂey Year Conference Tournament
entiey 2002 Get
2009 Bucknell 1996 Bentley 2003 Wzs%/lsr?gut?n MD)
*Received league’s automatic bid to NCAA tournament. 1997 Le Moyne 2004 Gettysburg
Year Conference Tournament 1 ggg Eg}gétley %882 gegysgwg
uri
2008 Naw 2000 LeMoyne 2007 Gettysburg
5008 Navy 2001 Le Moyne 2008 Gettysburg
av
2007 N Y 2002 Le Moyne 2009 Gettysburg
avy 2003 Le Moyne
2008 Colgate 2004 Le Moyne




ALL-TIME CONFERENCE CHAMPIONS

COLONIAL STATES ATHLETIC
CONFERENCE

Year Regular Season
2001 N/A

2002 N/A

2003 N/A

2004 N/A

2005 Cabrini

2006 Cabrini

2007 Cabrini

2008 Cabrini

2009 Cabrini

Year Conference Tournament
2001 Cabrini

2002 Cabrini

2003 Cabrini

2004 Cabrini

2005 Cabrini

2006 Cabrini

2007 Cabrini

2008 Cabrini

2009 Cabrini

Note: Conference was known as the Pennsylvania Athletic
Conference until 2008.

THE COMMONWEALTH
COAST CONFERENCE
Year Regular Season
2002 Gordon
2003 Endicott
2004 Endicott
2005 Endicott
2006 Endicott
2007 Endicott
2008 Endicott
2009 Western New Eng.
Year Conference Tournament
2002 New England Col.
2003 Gordon
2004 Endicott
2005 Endicott
2006 Endicott
2007 Endicott
2008 Western New Eng.
2009 Western New Eng.
EMPIRE 8
Year Regular Season
2000 Nazareth
2001 Nazareth
2002 Ithaca
2003 Nazareth
2004 Ithaca
Nazareth
2005 Ithaca
2006 Ithaca
2007 Ithaca
2008 Ithaca
2009 Ithaca
Year Conference Tournament
2004 Nazareth
2005 Nazareth
2006 Rochester Inst.
2007 Nazareth
2008 Ithaca
2009 Nazareth
LANDMARK CONFERENCE
Year Regular Season
2008 Drew
Goucher
2009 Goucher
Merchant Marine
Year Conference Tournament
2008 Drew
2009 Merchant Marine
LIBERTY LEAGUE
Year Regular Season
1996 Rensselaer
1997 N/A
1998 Rensselaer
1999 St. Lawrence

Year
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

Year
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

Note: Conference was known as the Upstate Collegiate

Regular Season
Rensselaer
Rensselaer
Clarkson
Rensselaer
St. Lawrence
Skidmore

St. Lawrence
St. Lawrence
St. Lawrence
St. Lawrence

Conference Tournament
Hamilton

Clarkson

Skidmore

St. Lawrence

St. Lawrence

St. Lawrence

St. Lawrence

Athletic Conference before 2005.

LITTLE EAST CONFERENCE

Year Regular Season

2001 Eastern Conn. St.

2002 Eastern Conn. St.

2003 Eastern Conn. St.

2004 Eastern Conn. St.

2005 Keene St.

2006 Eastern Conn. St.

2007 Keene St.

2008 Eastern Conn. St.

2009 Eastern Conn. St.

Year Conference Tournament

2001 Eastern Conn. St.

2002 Eastern Conn. St.

2003 Eastern Conn. St.

2004 Eastern Conn. St.

2005 Keene St.

2006 Eastern Conn. St.

2007 Keene St.

2008 Western Conn. St.

2009 Eastern Conn. St.

MIDDLE ATLANTIC CONFERENCE

Year Regular Season

1972 Frank. & Marsh.

1973 Frank. & Marsh.

1974 Frank. & Marsh.

1975 Wilkes

1976 Gett{sburg

1977 Frank. & Marsh.

1978 McDaniel

1979 McDaniel

1980 Frank. & Marsh.

1981 FDU-Florham

1982 Swarthmore

1983 Gettysburg

1984 Swarthmore

1985 Swarthmore

1986 Frank. & Marsh.

1987 Frank. & Marsh.

1988 Frank. & Marsh.

1989 Getthburg

1990 Frank. & Marsh.

1991 Gettysburg

1992 Gettysburg

1993 Gettysburg

1994 Drew

1995 Scranton

1996 Widener

1997 Widener

1998 Widener

1999 Widener

2000 Widener

2001 Lycoming
Messiah

2002 Widener

2003 Widener

2004 Messiah
Widener

2005 Messiah
Widener

2006 Messiah
Widener

2007 Messiah

2008 Messiah

Year Regular Season
2009 FDU-Florham
Lycoming
Year Conference Tournament
1998 Widener
1999 Widener
2000 No tournament
2001 Messiah
2002 Widener
2003 Widener
2004 Messiah
2005 Widener
2006 Widener
2007 Widener
2008 Widener
2009 FDU-Florham
NEW ENGLAND SMALL COLLEGE
ATHLETIC CONFERENCE
Year Conference Tournament
2001 Middlebury
2002 Middlebury
2003 Middlebury
2004 Middlebury
2005 Middlebury
2006 Middlebury
2007 Middlebury
2008 Williams
2009 Wesleyan (CT)

Note: Conference tournaments began in 2001. Before that
year, no conference champion was declared.

NORTH ATLANTIC CONFERENCE

Year Regular Season
2004 Mount Ida
2005 Mount Ida
2006 Mount Ida
2007 Mount Ida
2008 Mount Ida
2009 Castleton
Year Conference Tournament
2004 Mount Ida
2005 Mount Ida
2006 Mount Ida
2007 Mount Ida
2008 Mount Ida
2009 Mount Ida
NORTH COAST ATHLETIC
CONFERENCE
Year Regular Season
1985 Denison
1986 Denison
1987 Ohio Wesleyan
1988 Ohio Wesleyan
1989 Ohio Wesleyan
1990 Ohio Wesleyan
1991 Ohio Wesleyan
1992 Ohio Wesleyan
1993 Ohio Wesleyan
1994 Denison
1995 Ohio Wesleyan
1996 Ohio Wesleyan
1997 Denison
1998 Ohio Wesleyan
1999 Denison
2000 Denison
Kenyon
Ohio Wesleyan
2001 Ohio Wesleyan
2002 Denison
2003 Ohio Wesleyan
2004 Denison
Ohio Wesleyan
Wooster
2005 Ohio Wesleyan
2006 Denison
2007 Ohio Wesleyan
2008 Denison
2009 Denison
NORTH EASTERN ATHLETIC
CONFERENCE
Year Regular Season
2009 Keuka



ALL-TIME CONFERENCE CHAMPIONS

Year Conference Tournament
2009 Keuka
OLD DOMINION ATHLETIC
CONFERENCE
Year Regular Season
1981 Roanoke
1982 Roanoke
1983 Roanoke
1984 Roanoke
1985 Roanoke
1986 Roanoke
1987 Roanoke
1988 Roanoke
1989 Hampden-Sydney
1990 Roanoke
1991 Wash. & Lee
1992 Roanoke
1993 Wash. & Lee
1994 Wash. & Lee
1995 Hampden-Sydney
Roanoke
Wash. & Lee
1996 Roanoke
1997 Roanoke
1998 Hampden-Sydney
1999 Wash. & Lee
2000 Wash. & Lee
2001 Hampden-Sydney
2002 Hampden-Sydney
Year Conference Tournament
2002 Wash. & Lee
2003 Lynchburg
2004 Wash. & Lee
2005 Lynchburg
2006 Roanoke
2007 Roanoke
2008 Lynchburg
2009 Wash. & Lee

Note: Since the inception of the conference tournament in
2002, the ODAC does not recognize a regular-season cham-

pion.

PILGRIM LEAGUE

Year Regular Season
2000 Springfield (Southeast)
2001 Springfield

2002 Western New Eng.
2003 Springfield

2004 Springfield

2005 Springfield

2006 Western New Eng.
2007 Western New Eng.
2008 Springfield

2009 Springfield

Year Conference Tournament
2000 Springfield

2001 Springfield

2002 Western New Eng.
2003 Springfield

2004 Springfield

2005 Springfield

2006 Springfield

2007 Western New Eng.
2008 Springfield

2009 Springfield
SKYLINE CONFERENCE
Year Regular Season
1974 Kean

1975 Kean

1980 Kean

1988 Montclair St.

1989 Montclair St.

1990 Montclair St.

1991 Montclair St.

1992 Manhattanville
1993 Kean

1994 Montclair St.

1995 Montclair St.

1996 N/A

2000 Merchant Marine
2001 Stevens Institute
2002 Stevens Institute
2003 Stevens Institute

7
Year Regular Season
2004 Stevens Institute
2005 Stevens Institute
2006 Stevens Institute
2007 Stevens Institute
2008 Montclair St.
2009 Montclair St.
Year Conference Tournament
2004 Stevens Institute
2005 Stevens Institute
2006 Stevens Institute
2007 Merchant Marine
2008 Kean
2009 Montclair St.

Note: Conference was known as the Knickerbocker Conference
until 1996, and was not in existence from 1997 to 1999.

STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW
YORK ATHLETIC CONFERENCE
Year Regular Season

2001 SUNY Cortland

2002 SUNY Cortland

2003 SUNY Cortland

2004 SUNY Cortland

2005 SUNY Cortland

2006 SUNY Geneseo

2007 SUNY Cortland

2008 SUNY Cortland

2009 SUNY Geneseo

Year Conference Tournament
2002 SUNY Cortland

2003 SUNY Cortland

2004 SUNY Geneseo

2005 SUNY Cortland

2006 SUNY Cortland

2007 SUNY Geneseo

2008 SUNY Cortland

2009 SUNY Cortland
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